will render him ineligible for participation in this tender, and shall submit undertaking to this effect as per Annexure-A.

CRITERIA FOR FINANCIAL EVALUATION

A-1

TURNOVER: 
(i) Bidder must have achieved an average annual financial turnover (audited)  of  Rs. 56,80,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Six Crores Eighty Lakhs) 
or more over the last  three  Financial Years (FY) (i.e. FY 2022-23,2023-24, 2024-25), 

(ii) In case of Consortium bidding;
The average annual turnover of the consortium collectively must have achieved an average annual financial turnover (audited)  of  Rs. 
56,80,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Six Crores Eighty Lakhs) or more over the last  three  Financial Years (FY) (i.e. FY 2022-23,2023-24, 2024-25), 
Further, average annual turnover of the Prime bidder of the consortium in the last  three  Financial Years (FY) (i.e. FY 2022-23,2023-24, 
2024-25), shall not be less than Rs. 28,97,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Eight Crores & Ninety Seven Lakhs) and other Consortium Partner 
should meet at least Rs. 14,20,00,000 (Rs Fourteen Crores Twenty Lakhs).
For meeting financial criteria, all the Consortium partners shall consider the same set of three consecutive Financial Years.
Bidder has to submit Audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account for the respective years as applicable along with all annexures.